INTRODUCED: March 13, 2023

Expedited Consideration

A RESOLUTION No. 2023-R017

	To appoint K	ennon C. Wright	to the position	n of Council Liaison.	
		Patron – l	President Jones	3	
			o form and leg	gality	
	PUB	BLIC HEARING:	MAR 13 2023	3 AT 6 P.M.	
BE IT RESC	DLVED BY THE	COUNCIL OF	ГНЕ СІТҮ ОБ	RICHMOND:	
That	Kennon C. Wrig	tht is hereby appoint	ointed to the p	osition of Council Liaiso	on beginning
March 13, 2	023. However, s	such appointmen	t shall not beco	ome effective until the a	ppointee has
satisfied all 1	ore-hiring require	ements for this po	osition.		
				A TRUE CO	OPY: TESTE:). Rud lerk
AYES:	8	NOES:	0	ABSTAIN:	
ADOPTED:	MAR 13 2023	REJECTED:		STRICKEN:	

Ordinance/Resolution Request

ТО	Haskell Brown, City Attorney				
THROUGH	LaTesha T. Holmes, Council Chief of Staff				
FROM	Joyce L. Davis, Council Policy Analyst				
COPY	President Michael Jones, 9 th Voter District Council Member Tabrica Rentz, Deputy City Attorney				
DATE	March 9, 2023				
PAGE/s	1 of 1				
TITLE	Appointment of Kennon C. Wright as Council Liaison				
This is a reques	t for the drafting of an $igcup extstyle e$				
REQUESTING COUNCILMEMBER/PATRON SUGGESTED STANDING COMMITTEE					
President Michael Jones Expedited Consideration					
ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION SUMMARY					
This Resolution request is to appoint Kennon C. Wright as Council Liaison to the Richmond City Council.					
BACKGROUND					
This O&R is re-	questing appointment of Kennon C. Wright as Council Liaison with the Richmond Office.				
may provide assist the mer Council Liaiso	in accordance with Richmond City Code §2-29. which states, "The City Council for the appointment of a Council Liaison for each member of the Council to mbers with administrative support and responding to constituent concerns. The on shall be appointed by the City Council for an indefinite term and shall be a ne unclassified service".				
_	tart date of employment is March 13, 2023, therefore the effective date for bintment is March 13, 2023. The O&R requested date of introduction is March 13,				
FISCAL IMPAC	T STATEMENT				
Fiscal Impact:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌				
Budget Amendr	nent Required: Yes 🗌 No 🛛				
Estimated Cost of	or Revenue Impact: Annual Salary — \$80,000				
Funding for this position is included in the FY23 and FY24 budget. Attachment/s Yes No No					